
MINUTES OF A MEETING OF ARNCOTT PARISH COUNCIL HELD ON 2nd MAY   2017 IN THE 

VILLAGE HALL AT 7.00PM 

 

PRESENT: Paul Wilson (Chairman), Lee Savidge, and Martin Byrne.  

APOLOGIES:     Di Selby, Ade Doore, and Nicola Smith. 

ALSO PRESENT: David Hughes (CDC)  

Paul Wilson was unanimously elected Chairman of the Parish Council for the 

year 2017-18 and Lee Savidge was appointed Vice Chairman. 

Declarations of Interest 

None. 

10.  Minutes of the Last Meeting 

The minutes of the meeting held on 4th April  2017 were agreed as drawn. 

11.   Planning Applications 

Single storey rear and side extension. Rebuilt and extended garages. 
New front porch.  

The Poplars 13 Mill Lane Upper Arncott Bicester OX25 1PB  17/00771/F  

No Objection 

12. Planning Decisions 

None 

13. Finance. 

The current financial position of the Parish Council is shown in Appendix 1. 

Cheques were signed as follows :- 

Mrs A Davies (cl salary + expenses)  101565                £173.20 

HMRC   (cl tax)        101566                     £37.20 

http://www.publicaccess.cherwell.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=ONZX69EMJYW00
http://www.publicaccess.cherwell.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=ONZX69EMJYW00


Mr F Milloy  (cleaner)       101567                £140.00 

Bicester Tree Services (trees) 101558  £2400.00 

Tracey Reed  (gardener)  101559  £ 80.00 

Mr M Dempsey (grass)  101570  £760.00 

 

14. Councillor’s Report 

David Hughes updated the meeting with information about CDC’s proposals for 

additional parking in Woodpiece Road. Proposals will be considered by CDC’s 

Executive in July, with a view to getting agreement for work to start before the 

end of the year. 

15. Parish Council matters 

 

Maintenance of the Memorial garden 

The Chairman reported that he had obtained a quote from Tracey reed – 

gardener, to maintain the War Memorial garden 6 times a year , 

including plants and garden sundries) in the sum of £650. This was 

agreed unanimously. 

 

16.  Public Participation 

Concern was expressed at the amount of dog fouling on the open spaces in the 

village. It was agreed that the topic should be added to the agenda for 

discussion at the next Parish Council meeting. 

 

17.   Date of Next Meeting 

 Tuesday 6th  June 2017 at 7.30pm.  

Chairman  



 

 

        
  

 
  

 



 

Parish Council Meeting 07 March 2017

Payments processed since last meeting £3,327.64

04-Apr-17 Bicester tree services 101556 £2,400.00

04-Apr-17 CDC 101557 £288.29

04-Apr-17 Community First Oxon 101558 £55.00

04-Apr-17 OALC 101559 £180.40

04-Apr-17 101560 £29.95

04-Apr-17 OPFA 101561 £40.00

04-Apr-17 Mr F Milloy 101562 £140.00

04-Apr-17 HMRC 101563 £37.00

04-Apr-17 Mrs A davies 101564 £157.00

Receipts processed since previous report £0.00

Bank Reconciliation Statement dated 30 March 2017

Cambridge BS Account £75,000.00

Savings account £9.64

Current account £45,893.71

Items not yet cleared:

Receipts 0 £0.00

Payments 0 £0.00

Bicester tree services £2,400.00

CDC £288.29

Community First Oxon £55.00

OALC £180.40

0 £29.95

OPFA £40.00

Mr F Milloy £140.00

HMRC £37.00

Mrs A davies £157.00

Net Total £117,575.71


